Swiss Francs		  13,899	 (12,151)	 1,748
US Dollar		  326,973	 (287,481)	 39,492
Total		  359,237	 (316,387)	 42,850

As at 31 December 2017		  Investments	 Derivative	 Net financial
		  £’000	 financial	 assets
			   instruments	 £’000
			   £’000
Currency
Euro		  20,638	 0	 20,638
Norwegian Krone		  24,923	 0	 24,923
Swiss Francs		  9,634	 0	 9,634
US Dollar		  251,815	 0	 251,815
Total		  307,010	 0	 307,010

Foreign currency sensitivity
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the return after taxation for the year and the equity in regard to the Company's non-monetary
financial assets to changes in the exchange rates for the portfolio's significant currency exposure, being Sterling/US Dollar.

It assumes the following changes in exchange rates:

Sterling/US Dollar 10 per cent (2017: +/- 10 per cent).

These percentages have been determined based on a reasonable estimate of the potential volatility. The sensitivity analysis is based on
the foreign currency financial instruments held at each statement of financial position date and assumes no foreign exchange hedging.

If Sterling had strengthened against the US Dollar, this would have had the following effect:

As at 31 December 		  2018	 2017
		  US Dollar	 US Dollar
		  £’000	 £’000

Projected change		  10%	 10%
Impact on capital return		  (32,697)	 (25,182)
Return after taxation for the period		  (32,697)	 (25,182)

If Sterling had weakened against the US Dollar, this would have had the following effect:

As at 31 December 		  2018	 2017
		  US Dollar	 US Dollar
		  £’000	 £’000

Projected change	 10%	 10%
Impact on capital return	 32,697	 25,182
Return after taxation for the period	 32,697	 25,182

In the opinion of the Directors, the above sensitivity analyses are not representative of the period as a whole, since the level of exposure changes
frequently as part of the currency risk management process used to meet the Company's objectives.

78 Woodford Patient Capital Trust plc

22. Risk management policies and procedures (continued)
(c) Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market
interest rates.

The Company is exposed to interest rate risk specifically through its bank overdraft. Interest rate movements may affect the level of income